ELENCO DELLE CATEGORIE

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
1156
116
17
118
119
120
121
122
123
124

Asiatic Blend

Blended Scotch Whisky
European Blend

French Blend

German Blend

Irish Blend

Japan Blend

Other Blend

Blended Malt Of The World
Scotch Blended Malt
Pot Still

Single Grain

Asian Single Malt
European Single Malt
French Single Malt
German Single Malt
Irish Single Malt

Japan Single Malt
Single Malt Scotch Whisky
Other Single Malt
Bourbon Whiskey

Rye Whiskey
Tennessee Whiskey
Whisky Whiskey Other

201

202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211

212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221

222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230

232
233
234
235

237
238

Grain brandy / Korn

Grain brandy / Korn (Barrel aged)
Aquavit, Caraway, meridian fennel
Chilean Pisco

Peruvian Pisco

Young Grappa

Aged Grappa

Marc

Aoc Marc D'alsace Gewurztraminer
Aged Tsipouro

Brandy

Aoc Cognac Vsop

Aoc Cognac Xo

Aoc Cognac Vs

Armagnac - Aoc Armagnac
Armagnac - Aoc Blanche Armagnac
Armagnac - Aoc Bas Armagnac
Armagnac - Aoc Haut Armagnac
Armagnac - Aoc Armagnac-Ténaréeze
Aoc Calvados

Aoc Calvados Domfrontais

Aoc Calvados Pays D'auge
Obstgeist

Brand Maz. und Destill.

Mirabelle Plum Brand

Aoc Mirabelle De Lorraine

Pear Brandy

Raspberry Brandy

Quetsche Brandy

Vieille Prune (Plum) Brandy
Kirsch

Aoc Kirsch De Fougerolles
Brandy - Others

Cider Brandy and perry spirit
Bierbrand and eau de vie de biere
Honey spirit

Fine Brandy

Pommeau AOC

Me
301

302
3083
304
306
306
307
308
309
311
312
313
314

401 Soju-Shochu Rice

402 Soju-Shochu Barley

403 Soju-Shochu Buckwheat

404 Soju-Shochu Sweet Potato

405 Soju-Shochu Other

501 Baijiu Maotai

502 Baijiu Wuliangye

503 Baijiu Luzhou

504 Baijiu Fenjiu

505 Baijiu Other

601 Dry Gin

602 Genever

603 London Dry Gin

604 Old Tom Gin

605 Flavoured Gin

606 New Western Dry Gin

607 Navy Strength Gin

608 Sloe Gin

610 Modern Gin

611 Barrel aged gin

701 Vodka

702 Flavoured Vodka

801 White Agricultural Rum (from Europe)
802 White Agricultural Rum (out of Europe)
803 Rhum Blanc Agricole De Martinique Aoc
804 Other White Rum

805 Dark Rum

806 Aged Rum

807 Rhum Vieux De Martinique Aoc De 3 Ou 4 Ans
809 Rum Extra Old (+ 15 Years)

810 Aged Rum (>4 Years)

811 Flavoured Rum

812 Rhum arrangé (with fruit maceration)
813 Other Rum

814 Rum liqueur

901 Young Cachaga

902 Cachaga Aged

903 Flavoured Cachaca

Mixto Tequila White-Silver
Mixto Tequila Gold

Mixto Tequila Reposado

Mixto Tequila Anejo

100% Agave Tequila White-Silver
100% Agave Tequila Gold

100% Agave Tequila Reposado
100% Agave Tequila Anejo
100% Agave Tequila Extra Anejo
Mezcal White

Mezcal Reposado

Mezcal Anejo

Other Mexican Brandies

Soju-Shochu

1001
1002
1003
1004
1005

Other Punch
Coconut Punch
Passion Fruit Punch
Creole Shrubb Punch
Other Cocktail

Anise-Flavoured

1101
1102
1103
1104
1105
1106
1107
1108

Anisette
Absinthe
Pastis
Ouzo
Sambuca
Arak

Raki

Other Anise

Creams & Liqueurs

1201
1202
12083
1204
1205
1206
1207
1208

Fruit Liqueur

Herb Liqueur

Spice Liqueurs

Egg liqueurs

Coffee, Tea & Cocoa liqueurs
Liqueur - Others

Cream Liqueur (Creme de)
Limoncello - Arancello

S EANGES

1301
1302
1303
1304
1305
1306
1307
1308
1309
1310

Manzanilla

Fino

Amontillado

Oloroso

Palo Cortado
Jerez-Sherry-Xeres Pale
Jerez-Sherry-Xeres Medium
Jerez-Sherry-Xeres Cream
Moscatel

Pedro Ximenez

Wine-Based Drinks and Fruit Wines

1401
1402
1403
1404
1405

Wine-Based Apéritifs Or Vermouth
Bitters spirits

Flavoured, Wine-Based Drink (<14.5%)
Ratafia

Fruit Wine

Fermented beverages

1501
1502
1503
1504
1505
1506
1507
1508

Mead

Sake

Other fermented beverages
Apple cider

Cidre AOC (Cider)

Cidre IGP (Cider)

Pear cider

Poiré AOC (Pear cider)

Other drinks

1601
1602

Non-alcoholic beverage (Low/no)
Vino analcolico

Le definizioni e i gradi sono indicativi e corrispondono agli standard generalmente accettati per categoria. Si accetta una gradazione alcolica leggermente diversa.
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